

May 24, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Linda C. Bridwell, P.E., Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: KY PSC Case No. 2022-00432 (Electronic Application of Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC for an Adjustment of Sewage Rates)

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

In compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5), undersigned counsel provides this transmittal letter as the Read1st document. The electronic filing contains Scott County, Kentucky's Motion to Compel Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC to properly respond to six (6) request items from its Initial Requests for Information to Bluegrass Water combined with Scott County's Response to the Attorney General's Motion to Compel and to Amend the Procedural Schedule Related to Discovery. The electronic filing also contains this Read1st document.

Undersigned counsel certifies that, pursuant to the Commission's Orders, including the July 22, 2021 Order, in Case No. 2020-00085, *Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus Covid-19*, the paper, in paper medium, is not required to be filed. Counsel certifies that all material filed with the Commission is included in this electronic submission, and the material in this electronic submission is a true representation of the materials prepared for the filing. The Commission has not excused any party from electronic filing procedures for this case.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ David E. Spenard

Randal A. Strobo David E. Spenard STROBO BARKLEY PLLC 730 West Main Street, Suite 202 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Phone: 502-290-9751 Facsimile: 502-378-5395



Email: rstrobo@strobobarkley.com Email: dspenard@strobobarkley.com

Cameron R. Culbertson Scott County Attorney 198 E. Washington St. Georgetown, KY 40324 Email: cameron.culbertson@scottky.gov

Counsel for Scott County